
lllE P.EOPLE CF THE CITY OF ALBANY 00 ORDAIN' A~ FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. That a surplus of tSl.67 is hereby declare d to exist upon the

comple~. iCl' l of the c~mtract heretofore entered into for th" .~ rnprovement or Lawn-

ridge frqn the norl. h line o! Queen Avenue to the south line of Thirteenth Avenue

in the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, And in favor of the several owners

or the va. rioua f* rcels of real estate adja cent to said improvement heretofore

aasesseq for the making of said improvement. 

Section 2. The r e corder of the City of . lbany is hereby directed to enhr

in the Docket of Ci.ty Liens for said City in t he surp lus column in the sum of

Sl.67, based. uoon the several amrunts heretofore assessed for making such im-

provement and ehtered therein to defray the cost of the improvement of s aid streets, 

said surp, lus or deficit, and to credit or charge the respective individuals and

the pt:rcels of real estate, an: i in the su. lll! as follalrl s : 

SURPLU S : 

Theodos. ia Terwilliger

Dena Stenberg

A, S, & E. Michel

Stanley Troyer

B, P. Rosecrans

C, M, & V. B, Brenneman

Jay W, Nash

Paul & Qt. is Ashton

Robert W, Fo.x

Robert W, Fox: 

C, S , & Mildre d Emmons

C. 3. & Mild red Emmons

C. E, & E, M. Forney

C. E. & E. M, Fom.ey

Maxon H. & E . B. Williams

Maxcn H, & E . B. Willians

Sta.- iJ.e.y R.. & Rosemary Malo

H. F. & G. L~sey
H, F. & G, Lindsey

w~ H· & ll. M. Ehart
R, }{, ~ J '. L. 01. Son

or~h t . L•~. r'a
Seth IJ, & Priscilla Ba: vne
Setl' I L. & PdecU. la Bayne

4,04
l+ .64

4.64

4.42

4,94

4,91
5.14

5.75
2 .BB

2.BB
2 .88

2. 88

ea

1.41+ 

1.44
2. M
2 .~ 6
3. 04
J .~ 

3,04
3,04

J .04
3,04
1.93

Passed by the Council / o -/ o -. s= : 

Approved by the Mayor . .- 0 -//-.. s-1

Mayor

d<. ,._ 
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