AN ORDINANCE DECLARING A SURPLUS AND A DEFICIT ON ACCOUNT OF THE IMPROVEMENT OF LAWNRIDGE FROM THE MORTHLINE OF QUEEN AVENUE TO THE SOUTH LINE OF THIRTSENTH AVENUE IN THE CITY OF ALBANY, LINN COUNTY, OREGON, AND DIRECTING THE RECORDER OF SAID CITY TO PLACE TO THE CREDIT OR BEBIT OF THE SEVERAL OWNERS OF THE VARIOUS PARCELS OF REAL ESTATE ADJACENT TO SAID IMPROVEMENT HERETOFORE ASSESSED AND ENTERED ON THE RECORD IN THE DOCKET OF CITY LIENS OF THE CITY OF ALBANY, OREGON, FOR THE MAKING OF SAID IMPROVEMENT, THEIR PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF SUCH SURPLUS OR DEFICIT.

THE PROPER OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS POLLOWS:

Section 1. That a surplus of \$81.67 is hereby declared to exist upon the completion of the contract heretofore entered into for the improvement of Lawn-ridge from the north line of Queen Avenue to the south line of Thirteenth Avenue in the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, and in favor of the several owners of the various parcels of real estate adjacent to said improvement heretofore assessed for the making of said improvement.

Section 2. The recorder of the City of Albany is hereby directed to enter in the Docket of City Liens for said City in the surplus column in the sum of \$81.67, based upon the several amounts heretofore assessed for making such improvement and entered therein to defray the cost of the improvement of said streets, said surplus or deficit, and to credit or charge the respective individuals and the parcels of real estate, and in the sums as follows:

SURPLUS:

Theodosia Terwilliger	\$ 4.04
Dena Stenberg	4.64
A. S. & E. Michel	4.64
Stanley Troyer	4.42
B. P. Rosecrans	4.94
C. M. & V. B. Brenneman	4.91
Jay W. Nash	5.14
Paul & Qtis Ashton	5.75
Robert W. Fox	2.88
Robert W. Fox	2,88
C. S. & Mildred Emmons	2.88
C. S. & Mildred Emmons	2.88
C. E. & E. M. Forney	2.88
C. E. & E. M. Forney	1.44
Maxon H. & E. B. Williams	1.44
Maxon H. & E. B. Williams	2.88
Stanley R. & Rosemary Malo	2.86
H. P. & G. Lindsey	3.04
H. F. & G. Lindsey	3.04
W. R. & B. M. Ehart	3.04
R. H. & J. L. Olson	3.04
Orin E. Lemmons	3.04
Seth L. & Priscilla Bayne	3.04
Seth L. & Priscilla Bayne	1.93

Approved by the Mayor 10-11-51

ATTEST:

E > Factories

In Bain